 IGP/IAP/IDP20  1
 !
IGP/IAP/IDP20 ( )
, 4 20mA DC HART FF
LCD
LCD
LCD
,
1. 0.1~40kPa~40MPa
0.075  FS
2. 1kPa 1 MPa 6kPa
2 MPa
3.
4. 4:1 10:1
5. ▪ 5 LCD   ▪ (Pa
kPa MPa bar mbar psi mmH2O   ▪   ▪
APP   ▪   ▪
MEMS
 IGP/IAP/IDP20  2
4~20mA DC
APP 4~20mA DC
1. 24V DC 12 32V DC
2. 4 20mADC HART FF
3. 5 LCD
4. 3.6mA, 22.8mA
5. ,
500% 600%
6. -40 +70
7.  3 V/m 100 1000MHz
0.05% IEC801
8. 4 8kV 0.05%
9. NPT1/2 M20*1.5
10. IP66
11. Ex db C T2 T6 Gb Ex ia C T2 T4 Ga
12.
13.
 IGP/IAP/IDP20  3
 IGP/IAP/IDP20  4
1. / /
2. / /
3.
4. / /
5. /
.
( ) IGP/IAP/IDP20
1
 IGP/IAP/IDP20  5
2  /
3
1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
( ) IGP/IAP/IDP20
1. LT
2.
3. LT
5mm
4.
5.
L
2
L
 IGP/IAP/IDP20  6
( ) IGP/IAP/IDP20
1.
2.
3.
1)
2)
3)
4)
5) 3Kpa
 1.52m 3.74kPa
6)
7)
1.
2. DC24V -
 (HF)
3.
/
5
4. 0.5 2.5mm 5 9mm
5.
6.
 IGP/IAP/IDP20  7
7. DC24V HART 250 650
200nF
8. 8
22mm 100pF/m)
9. HART
2/3
10.
Z 5S 4mA
 IGP/IAP/IDP20  8
S 5S 20 mA
Z S 5 7
2 Z ZERO
S SPAN
HART
HART HART
HART 2.Online 1.Device setup
3.Basic setup 3.Range values HART URV
LRV USL LSL LRV
4mA URV 20mA
HART APPLY
LRV URV URV
INPUT URV 2.Online 1.Device setup PV RANGE
PC HART GENERIC
PC IGP/IAP10
1.
180
1 2 3 4
1-4
10M
8
 IGP/IAP/IDP20  9
2.
3.
 IGP/IAP/IDP20  10
 IGP/IAP/IDP20  11
8
400-160-8800
13916168800
    +86-021-58308800
    +86-021-58309955
    201399